Alegent Health Immanuel Medical Center, Omaha, NE

Alegent Health Memorial Hospital
Memorial Community Hospital

Alegent Creighton Health Plainview Hospital
Saint Francis Memorial Hospital

Avera St. Anthony's Hospital
Fillmore County Hospital

Jefferson Community Health Center
Johnson County Hospital

Brodstone Memorial Hospital
Pawnee County Memorial Hospital
St. Mary's Community Hospital
Thayer County Health Services
Warren Memorial Hospital
Community Medical Center, Inc. *

Brown County Hospital

Callaway District Hospital

Chase County Community Hospital
Cozad Community Hospital

Decatur Health Systems

Dundy County Hospital

Franklin County Memorial Hospital
Gothenburg Memorial Hospital
Harlan County Health System

Jennie M. Melhan Memorial Medical Center
Kearney County Health Services

Rock County Hospital

Tri-Valley Health System

Valley County Health System
Webster County Community Hospital
West Holt Medical Services

Niobrara Valley Hospital
Tilden Community Hospital

Great Plains Regional Medical Center, North Platte, NE

Nebraska Network Hospitals and Critical Access Hospitals
Updated: May 12, 2014

City
Schuyler
Blair
Plainview
West Point

Osceola
O'Neill
Geneva
Fairbury
Tecumseh
Superior

Pawnee City
Nebraska City

Hebron
Friend
Falls City

Ainsworth
Callaway
Imperial

Cozad
Oberllin, KS

Benkelman

Franklin
Gothenburg
Alma
Broken Bow
Minden
Bassett
Cambridge
Ord

Red Cloud
Atkinson

Lynch
Tilden

CAH

Effective Date

4/1/2000
10/1/2003
5/1/2001
4/1/2000

CAH Link Network, Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical Center, Lincoln, NE
Annie Jeffrey Memorial County Health Center

3/1/2000
7/1/2000
10/1/1999
4/1/2000
7/1/2001
1/1/2000
11/1/1999
12/1/2000
11/1/1999
7/1/2000
10/1/2000

Central NE CAH Network, Good Samaritan Hospital Foundation, Kearney, NE

5/1/2000
8/1/2000
7/1/2001
5/1/2000
1/3/2003
12/1/2000
1/1/2000
2/1/2000
3/1/1999
12/30/2005
12/1/1999
7/1/2000
6/1/2001
12/1/2001
2/1/2000
12/1/2000

Faith Regional CAH Network, Faith Regional Health Services, Norfolk, NE

11/1/1999
3/1/2000

Beds
25
21
16
25

21
25
25
25
18
25
17
18
19
14
25

25
12
25
21
24
14
15
12
25
25
25
17
25
25
16
17

20
12



Cherry County Hospital

Valentine

4/1/2001

Heartland Health Alliance Network, BryanLGH Medical Center, Lincoln, NE

Antelope Memorial Hospital
Beatrice Community Hospital & Health Center
Boone County Health Center
Litzenberg Memorial County Hospital
Butler County Health Care Center
Community Hospital

Community Medical Center, Inc. *
Community Memorial Hospital
Avera Creighton Hospital

Crete Area Medical Center
Hanover Hospital

Henderson Health Care Services
Memorial Health Care Systems
Nemaha County Hospital

Osmond General Hospital

Phelps Memorial Health Center
Providence Medical Center
Saunders Medical Center
Lexington Regional Health Center
York General Health Care Services
Howard County Medical Center
Memorial Community Health

Neligh
Beatrice
Albion
Central City
David City
McCook
Falls City
Syracuse
Creighton
Crete
Hanover, KS
Henderson
Seward
Auburn
Osmond
Holdrege
Wayne
Wahoo
Lexington
York
St. Paul
Aurora

5/1/2000
12/1/2005
8/1/2000
6/1/2000
7/1/2000
12/1/2005
10/1/2000
1/1/2000
7/1/2000
2/1/2002
3/1/2003
12/1/1999
10/1/2000
5/1/2000
5/1/2000
12/1/2005
5/1/2001
12/1/1999
12/1/2005
8/1/2000
10/1/2000
4/1/2000

25
25
25
20
25
25
25
18
23
25
25
13
25
20
25
25
25
16
25
25
25
25

Rural Nebraska Healthcare Network, Scottsbluff Regional West Medical Center, Scottsbluff

Box Butte General Hospital

Chadron Community Hospital & Health Services

Garden County Health Services
Gordon Memorial Hospital

Kimball Health Services

Sidney Regional Medical Center
Morrill County Community Hospital
Perkins County Health Services

Columbus Community Hospital, Columbus, NE
Genoa Medical Facilities

North Colorado Medical Center, Greeley, CO
Ogallala Community Hospital

Mercy Siouxland Regional Network, Sioux City, IA
Oakland Mercy Hospital
Pender Community Hospital

Alliance
Chadron
Oshkosh
Gordon
Kimball
Sidney
Bridgeport
Grant

Genoa

Ogallala

Oakland
Pender

1/1/2004
12/1/2000
101-2000
1/1/2003
12/1/1999
11/1/2002
3/1/2000
9/1/2002

1/1/2000

8/1/2002

4/1/2000
7/1/2001

20

18

23
25



