## **Nebraska Network Hospitals and Critical Access Hospitals**

Updated: May 12, 2014

		CALL	
legent Health Immanuel Medical Center, Omaha, NE	City	CAH Effective Date	Beds
Alegent Health Memorial Hospital	<b>City</b> Schuyler	4/1/2000	25
Memorial Community Hospital	Blair	10/1/2003	23 21
Alegent Creighton Health Plainview Hospital	Plainview	5/1/2001	16
Saint Francis Memorial Hospital	West Point	4/1/2000	25
Saint Francis Memorial Hospital	West Point	4/1/2000	23
AH Link Network, Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical C	enter, Lincoln	, NE	
Annie Jeffrey Memorial County Health Center	Osceola	3/1/2000	21
Avera St. Anthony's Hospital	O'Neill	7/1/2000	25
Fillmore County Hospital	Geneva	10/1/1999	25
Jefferson Community Health Center	Fairbury	4/1/2000	25
Johnson County Hospital	Tecumseh	7/1/2001	18
Brodstone Memorial Hospital	Superior	1/1/2000	25
Pawnee County Memorial Hospital	Pawnee City	11/1/1999	17
St. Mary's Community Hospital	Nebraska City	12/1/2000	18
Thayer County Health Services	Hebron	11/1/1999	19
Warren Memorial Hospital	Friend	7/1/2000	14
Community Medical Center, Inc. *	Falls City	10/1/2000	25
entral NE CAH Network, Good Samaritan Hospital Fo	undation. Kea	rnev. NF	
Brown County Hospital	Ainsworth	5/1/2000	25
Callaway District Hospital	Callaway	8/1/2000	12
Chase County Community Hospital	Imperial	7/1/2001	25
Cozad Community Hospital	Cozad	5/1/2000	21
Decatur Health Systems	Oberllin, KS	1/3/2003	24
Dundy County Hospital	Benkelman	12/1/2000	14
Franklin County Memorial Hospital	Franklin	1/1/2000	15
Gothenburg Memorial Hospital	Gothenburg	2/1/2000	12
Harlan County Health System	Alma	3/1/1999	25
Jennie M. Melhan Memorial Medical Center	Broken Bow	12/30/2005	25
Kearney County Health Services	Minden	12/1/1999	25
Rock County Hospital	Bassett	7/1/2000	17
Tri-Valley Health System	Cambridge	6/1/2001	25
Valley County Health System	Ord	12/1/2001	25
Webster County Community Hospital	Red Cloud	2/1/2000	16
West Holt Medical Services	Atkinson	12/1/2000	17
ith Regional CAH Network, Faith Regional Health Se	rvices. Norfoll	k. NE	
Niobrara Valley Hospital	Lynch	11/1/1999	20
Tilden Community Hospital	Tilden	3/1/2000	12
	<i></i>	-, ,	

**Great Plains Regional Medical Center, North Platte, NE** 

Cherry County Hospital	Valentine	4/1/2001	25			
Heartland Health Alliance Network, BryanLGH Medical Center, Lincoln, NE						
Antelope Memorial Hospital	Neligh	5/1/2000	25			
Beatrice Community Hospital & Health Center	Beatrice	12/1/2005	25			
Boone County Health Center	Albion	8/1/2000	25			
Litzenberg Memorial County Hospital	Central City	6/1/2000	20			
<b>Butler County Health Care Center</b>	David City	7/1/2000	25			
Community Hospital	McCook	12/1/2005	25			
Community Medical Center, Inc. *	Falls City	10/1/2000	25			
Community Memorial Hospital	Syracuse	1/1/2000	18			
Avera Creighton Hospital	Creighton	7/1/2000	23			
Crete Area Medical Center	Crete	2/1/2002	25			
Hanover Hospital	Hanover, KS	3/1/2003	25			
Henderson Health Care Services	Henderson	12/1/1999	13			
Memorial Health Care Systems	Seward	10/1/2000	25			
Nemaha County Hospital	Auburn	5/1/2000	20			
Osmond General Hospital	Osmond	5/1/2000	25			
Phelps Memorial Health Center	Holdrege	12/1/2005	25			
Providence Medical Center	Wayne	5/1/2001	25			
Saunders Medical Center	Wahoo	12/1/1999	16			
Lexington Regional Health Center	Lexington	12/1/2005	25			
York General Health Care Services	York	8/1/2000	25			
Howard County Medical Center	St. Paul	10/1/2000	25			
Memorial Community Health	Aurora	4/1/2000	25			
Rural Nebraska Healthcare Network, Scottsbluff Regional West Medical Center, Scottsbluff						
Box Butte General Hospital	Alliance	1/1/2004	25			
Chadron Community Hospital & Health Services	Chadron	12/1/2000	25			
Garden County Health Services	Oshkosh	101-2000	10			
Gordon Memorial Hospital	Gordon	1/1/2003	25			
Kimball Health Services	Kimball	12/1/1999	20			
Sidney Regional Medical Center	Sidney	11/1/2002	25			
Morrill County Community Hospital	Bridgeport	3/1/2000	20			
Perkins County Health Services	Grant	9/1/2002	20			
Columbus Community Hospital, Columbus, NE						
Genoa Medical Facilities	Genoa	1/1/2000	20			
North Colorado Medical Center, Greeley, CO		0/4/2002	4.0			
Ogallala Community Hospital	Ogallala	8/1/2002	18			
Mercy Siouxland Regional Network, Sioux City, IA						
Oakland Mercy Hospital	Oakland	4/1/2000	23			
Pender Community Hospital	Pender	7/1/2001	25			
		., =, ====	=•			